PARKS AND RECREATION
DEPARTMENT

Fiscal Year

E:ehe;rg es 2 O 2

Pursuant to Section 27-7 of City Code  Resolution
of the City of Margate. No.



City of Margate

Parks and Recreation

Schedule of fees and charges

A. Indoor Facility Rental Fees and Security

1. Leonard Weisinger Community Center
A. Security Deposit (Refundable)
B. Monday - Friday
C. Saturday - Sunday

2. Charley Katz Community Center
A. Security Deposit (Refundable)
B. Monday - Friday
C. Saturday - Sunday

3. Calypso Cove Aquatics Facility
A. Security Deposit (Refundable)
B. Monday - Friday
C. Saturday - Sunday
D. Discounted pool admission
With facility rental

B. Outdoor Pavilion Rental Fees and Security

1. Firefighters Park Pavilions 1 -3
A. Security Deposit (Refundable)
B. Monday - Sunday

2. Sports Complex Pavilions 1 — 2
A. Security Deposit (Refundable)
B. Monday - Sunday

3. Coral Gate Park Pavilion 1
A. Security Deposit (Refundable)
B. Monday - Sunday

4. Southeast Park Pavilion 1

A. Security Deposit (Refundable)
B. Monday - Sunday
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Resident

$200

$5060/Hr.
$6075/Hr.

$200

$5060/Hr.
$6075/Hr.

$200

$5060/Hr.
$6075/Hr.

50% off

Resident

$75

$2025/Hr.

$75

$2025/Hr.

$75

$2025/Hr.

$75

$2025/Hr.

Non-Resident

$200
$75/Hr.
$100/Hr.

$200
$75/Hr.
$100/Hr.

$200
$75/Hr.
$100/Hr.
50% off

Non-Resident

$75
$2535/Hr.

$75
$2535/Hr.

$75
$2535/Hr.

$75
$2535/Hr.
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5. Royal Palm Park Pavilions 1-2 (Calypso Cove)

A. Security Deposit (Refundable)

B. Monday - Sunday

C. Discounted Pool admission fees
With facility rental

C. Athletic Field/Court Rentals

Baseball/Softball
Soccer

Artificial Turf
Basketball Half Court
Basketball Full Court

Tennis/Pickleball Full Court
Sand Volleyball
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D. Field Marking

Baseball/Softball
Soccer

Football

With lights at any facility
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E. Mobile Stage

1. Mobile Stage
2. Labor

F. Calypso Cove Aquatics Facility

Daily Admission (ages 5 and older)
Daily Admission (ages 2 to 4)

Daily Admission (under 2 years old)
Senior Discount (Age 60 and older)
Teacher Discount (valid I.D.)
Veterans Discount (valid I.D.)
Group Rate (15 or more people)
Annual Pass (ages 5 and older)

. Annual Pass (ages 2 to 4)

10. Cabana Daily Rental

11. Private Rental of the entire facility
12. Swim Lessons — Group Session
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Futsal Soccer Rink (Firefighters Park)

<NEW FEE>

<NEW>
<NEW>
<NEW>
<NEW>

<NEW>
<NEW>
<NEW>

$75
$50/Hr.
50% off

Resident

$2025/Hr.
$2030/Hr.
$50/Hr.
$10/Hr.
$2025/Hr.
$2025/Hr.
$2025/Hr.
$20/Hr.

Resident

$15 per field
$50 per field
$50 per field
$15/Hr.

Resident

$5075/Hr.
$#5100/Hr.

Resident

$46

$12
$1-FREE
50% off
100% off
100% off
$57
$100
$40

$50
$300400/Hr.
$5065

$75
$75/Hr.
50% off

Non-Resident

$50/Hr.
$50/Hr.
$75/Hr.
$15/Hr.
$2030/Hr.
$50/Hr.
$30/Hr.
$20/Hr.

Non-Resident

$15 per field
$50 per field
$50 per field
$15/Hr.

Non-Resident

$100/Hr.
$100/Hr.

Non-Resident

$712
$15
$1-FREE
50% off
50% off
50% off
$57
$150
$75
N/A
$350550/Hr.
$7580
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. Recreation Programs

1. Summer Camp - Ages 6 — 12 (8 weeks)
2. Summer Camp - Ages 13 - 16 (8 weeks)

3. Private Recreation Provider

. Youth Sports League

1. Margate Motion Swim Team (Monthly)

2. Margate Basketball League
Special Events

Craft Vendor

Display Vendor

Food Vendor (single item)

Food Vendor (multiple items)
Spring Clean-up & Garage Sale

abrowbdpRE

Sponsorship/Memorial Program

Bricks 4” x 8”
Bricks 8” x 8”
Benches
Trees

N =

. Other Fees

1. Cancellation of any permit/application *
2. Alcohol use permit per City Manager’s approval

3. Labor

Exceptions

Resident Non-Resident

$650750 $920
$500600 $750
25% of gross revenue

Resident Non-Resident
$4045 $60

$7590 $100125
Resident Non-Resident
$2530 $50

$5075 $100

$7580 $100
$150175 $200

$1015 $30

$75 $75

$125 $125

$350 $350

$500 $500
Resident Non-Resident
$30 $30

$50 $50

100% actual cost

1. All City of Margate employees shall be charged at the resident rate.

2. Existing City of Margate sponsored leagues are exempt from mobile stage fees, and
facility use fees for recreational practices and games use.

3. Waiving of any fee shall be approved by a motion of the City Commission._Must

meet fee waiver eligibility requirements.

4. Any facility/open space not specified above, shall be charged based on the most
applicable fees set forth by the Parks and Recreation Director.

5. Fees for City operated programs and special events shall be adjusted by a written
recommendation from the Parks and Recreation Director, and approved by the City
Manager or designee, in order to maintain proper cost recovery.

Margate Parks and Recreation
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M. Refunds, or Credits

1. Refunds/Credits up to $500, requires approval of the Parks and Recreation Director,
or Designee.

2. Refunds/Credits greater than $500, requires approval of the City Manager.

3. Refunds/Credits greater than $1,000, requires approval by a motion of the City
Commission.

N. Policies, rules, and regulations
1. Proof of general liability insurance naming the City of Margate as a Certificate
Holder and as additional insured or for governmental entities proof of a self-
insurance program as provided by State Statute, as well as execution of a hold
harmless agreement, shall be required for use of the mobile stage and other
facilities as required by the City.
Use of the mobile stage shall be limited to within Broward County.
3. All other rules and regulations for use of the facilities and properties shall be set by
the Parks and Recreation Director with approval of the City Manager as provided
for by City Code.
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